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Tuesday 5th September – First day for new Year 7 students 

Wednesday 6th September – First day for all other students, 8.30am start time 

 

Monday 11th September – School Photography Day 

Tuesday 12th September – Year 7 Longridge Activity Centre Trip 

Tuesday 12th September, 6pm – Yr10 Year Ahead Evening 

Tuesday 12th September, 7pm – Yr11 Year Ahead Evening 

Wednesday 13th September, 6pm – Yr8 Year Ahead Evening 

Wednesday 13th September, 7pm – Yr9 Year Ahead Evening 

Thursday 14th September, 6pm – Yr7 Year Ahead Evening 

 

Friday 22nd September – ‘Meet the Tutor Day’ – Remote Meetings with Tutors  

 

Thursday 28th September, 6pm – Awards Evening  

 

Thursday 5th October – Early Closure for Open Evening  

Friday 6th October – Staff Training – School Closed to Students 

 

Monday 9th October – Friday 13th October – Q1 Assessment Week 

  

Monday 23rd – Friday 27th October – Half Term 

 

Monday 30th October – Staff Training – School Closed to Students 

 

Thursday 16th November – Yr7 Parents Evening – Remote Meetings 

Friday 17th November – Occasional Day – School Closed to Students 

 

Tuesday 21st November – Staff Training – Early Closure  

 

Thursday 7th December – Wednesday 13th December– Q2 Assessment Week Yr7 – Yr10 

Wednesday 6th December – Wednesday 20th December – Q2 Assessments Yr11 

 

Thursday 14th December – Christmas Concert 

 

Wednesday 20th December – Last Day of Term – Early Closure  

 

Autumn Term Key Dates 
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